Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 29% 39% 25% 35% 30% 28% 35% 34% 22% 25% 37%
Off on the wrong track 60% 65% 54% 66% 50% 62% 64% 60% 58% 73% 68% 45%
Not sure 8% 5% 8% 9% 15% % % 5% 8% 5% % 17%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (841) (499) (501) (175) (126) (476) (223) (730) (93) (79) (98)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 16% 30% 56% 5% 56% 34% 32% 31% 33% 33% 31% 29%
Off on the wrong track 60% 83% 55% 37% 93% 36% 57% 61% 65% 61% 60% 59% 61%
Not sure 8% 2% 14% % 2% 8% 9% 7% 4% 6% 7% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (357) (391) (252) (313) (302) (409) (282) (194) (185) (203) (377) (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 26% 30% 19% 14% 18% 30% 32% 31% 6% 10% 16%
Somewhat approve 18% 15% 15% 20% 30% 16% 14% 12% 20% 8% 13% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 8% 14% 11% 13% 16% 11% 9% 9% 18% 20% 17%
Strongly disapprove 41% 49% 34% 47% 34% 46% 39% 44% 38% 60% 49% 27%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 4% 9% 4% 5% 2% 2% 8% 7% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (841) (499) (501) (175)  (126)  (476)  (223)  (730) (93) (79) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 24% 2% 19% 64% 2% 57% 26% 27% 16% 23% 28% 29% 15%
Somewhat approve 18% 5% 23% 26% 0% 29% 20% 19% 15% 18% 17% 20% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 19% 4% 6% 6% 15% 6% 15% 11% 7% 11% 22%
Strongly disapprove 41% 79% 31% 5% 90% 6% 34% 43% 52% 45% 46% 36% 40%
Not sure 5% 4% 8% 1% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (357) (391) (252)  (313)  (302)  (409) (282) (194) (185) (203) (377)  (235)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 27% 36% 21% 19% 35% 27% 37% 31% * * 15%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 62% 63% 56% 68% 68% 50% 66% 60% 62% * * 66%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 9% 10% 7% 12% 14% 15% 8% 4% 8% * * 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% * * 100%
Unweighted N (405) (335) (231) (174) (63) (39) (199) (104) (335) (14) (25) (31)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% * 24% 33% * 29% 33% 23% 21% 39% 25% 29% 22%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 62% * 62% 62% * 64% 56% 70% 66% 55% 64% 64% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 9% * 14% 4% * 7% 11% 6% 13% 6% 11% 7% 18%
Totals 100% * 100% 99% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (405) (20) (156) (229) (6) (270) (167) (121) (70) (75) (80) (177) (73)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 55% 43% 53% 47% 48% 43% 62% 46% 61% 50% 41%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 36% 44% 36% 35% 37% 49% 32% 44% 28% 34% 44%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 8% 13% 11% 18% 16% 8% 6% 11% 11% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (549) (485) (240) (309) (90) (84) (260) (115) (374) (74) (50) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 61% 35% * 65% * 48% 58% 45% 54% 49% 52% 41%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 35% 44% * 30% * 33% 35% 53% 34% 42% 36% 46%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 4% 21% * 4% * 19% 7% 2% 12% 10% 12% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 99% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (549) (325) (203) 21) (303) (28) (219) (149) (120) (99) (115) (187) (148)
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5A. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — Chicago’s Fraternal Order of Police Endorses Donald Trump for Reelection https://t.co/KsDjK2rufh via

@BreitbartNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 24% 18% 7% 11% 29% 33% 26% 5% 12% 13%
Good 13% 12% 14% 12% 17% 13% 13% 10% 14% 15% 11% 4%
OK 28% 21% 29% 28% 39% 37% 23% 17% 27% 24% 24% 46%
Bad 15% 16% 12% 18% 15% 19% 12% 14% 15% 13% 15% 19%
Terrible 23% 26% 21% 25% 23% 20% 23% 26% 17% 43% 39% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (827) (489) (492) (168) (126) (469) (218) (715) (93) (78) (95)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 15% 57% 2% 59% 18% 25% 19% 12% 27% 27% 13%
Good 13% 5% 14% 23% 2% 21% 12% 16% 18% 10% 11% 13% 18%
OK 28% 23% 41% 14% 19% 14% 33% 25% 24% 37% 27% 25% 29%
Bad 15% 25% 12% 5% 26% 4% 15% 10% 22% 21% 17% 11% 14%
Terrible 23% 44% 18% 1% 51% 2% 22% 24% 17% 21% 19% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (981)  (351)  (384) (246)  (310)  (296) (402) (277) (190) (182) (200) (368)  (231)
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5B. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — https://t.co/qZ10CJznjL
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 20% 14% 4% 10% 22% 28% 21% 2% 11% 13%
Good 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 13% 13% 9% 13% 11% 13% 9%
OK 27% 20% 29% 25% 33% 29% 25% 21% 29% 19% 21% 28%
Bad 19% 18% 17% 22% 28% 26% 14% 13% 16% 24% 26% 34%
Terrible 25% 30% 22% 27% 19% 22% 27% 30% 21% 43% 29% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (824) (489) (490) (171) (124) (467) (217) (715) (92) (76) (96)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 13% 44% 0% 45% 16% 21% 14% 7% 23% 21% 11%
Good 13% 5% 10% 28% 1% 26% 11% 14% 15% 11% 9% 12% 18%
OK 27% 14% 40% 21% 10% 22% 34% 23% 19% 35% 29% 24% 23%
Bad 19% 34% 16% 5% 30% 4% 18% 15% 24% 20% 18% 18% 23%
Terrible 25% 45% 21% 1% 58% 3% 22% 27% 28% 27% 21% 25% 25%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (979)  (350)  (382)  (247)  (308)  (295)  (399) (279) (189) (179) (197) (371) (232
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5C. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — Steve Hilton clips https://t.co/WuLi07jXaK
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 20% 14% 4% 10% 22% 28% 21% 2% 11% 13%
Good 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 13% 13% 9% 13% 11% 13% 9%
OK 27% 20% 29% 25% 33% 29% 25% 21% 29% 19% 21% 28%
Bad 19% 18% 17% 22% 28% 26% 14% 13% 16% 24% 26% 34%
Terrible 25% 30% 22% 27% 19% 22% 27% 30% 21% 43% 29% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (824) (489) (490) (171) (124) (467) (217) (715) (92) (76) (96)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 13% 44% 0% 45% 16% 21% 14% 7% 23% 21% 11%
Good 13% 5% 10% 28% 1% 26% 11% 14% 15% 11% 9% 12% 18%
OK 27% 14% 40% 21% 10% 22% 34% 23% 19% 35% 29% 24% 23%
Bad 19% 34% 16% 5% 30% 4% 18% 15% 24% 20% 18% 18% 23%
Terrible 25% 45% 21% 1% 58% 3% 22% 27% 28% 27% 21% 25% 25%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (979)  (350)  (382)  (247)  (308)  (295)  (399) (279) (189) (179) (197) (371) (232




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — Biden Handlers know this is a lie! https://t.co/QKLEkpb2ig
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 15% 6% 14% 20% 29% 22% 4% 17% 8%
Good 11% 12% 15% 7% 13% 10% 13% 7% 14% 8% 2% 8%
OK 22% 16% 22% 22% 29% 24% 22% 12% 20% 22% 19% 34%
Bad 22% 19% 14% 30% 28% 23% 17% 22% 20% 22% 25% 31%
Terrible 27% 32% 28% 27% 23% 29% 27% 30% 24% 45% 37% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (830) (491) (491) (174) (124) (464) (220) (719) (89) (78) (96)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 16% 43% 2% 47% 15% 20% 21% 12% 20% 23% 12%
Good 11% 3% 8% 29% 2% 24% 12% 15% 4% 10% 12% 13% 8%
OK 22% 12% 33% 16% 8% 18% 22% 19% 26% 21% 20% 20% 28%
Bad 22% 33% 21% 6% 30% 5% 24% 17% 19% 26% 28% 16% 21%
Terrible 27% 49% 22% 6% 59% 6% 26% 29% 29% 31% 20% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (982)  (350)  (383) (249)  (310) (299 (401) (278) (193) (181) (202) (366)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — Action must be taken! https://t.co/ELIsxLId8a
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 18% 21% 13% 11% 12% 20% 23% 20% 3% 15% 15%
Good 14% 14% 16% 11% 11% 14% 16% 11% 17% 8% 2% 12%
OK 24% 20% 22% 27% 35% 27% 21% 17% 22% 26% 33% 31%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 21% 22% 16% 16% 23% 17% 20% 20% 29%
Terrible 26% 30% 25% 28% 21% 31% 27% 26% 25% 44% 30% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (825) (491) (488) (174) (125) (464) (216) (716) (89) (77) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 16% 39% 1% 41% 16% 19% 16% 10% 18% 20% 15%
Good 14% 2% 12% 33% 1% 27% 13% 17% 10% 15% 14% 15% 9%
OK 24% 19% 31% 19% 12% 21% 28% 20% 25% 26% 23% 21% 30%
Bad 19% 28% 18% 6% 28% 6% 19% 16% 21% 20% 25% 14% 19%
Terrible 26% 48% 23% 3% 58% 4% 24% 27% 29% 29% 19% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (979)  (351)  (379)  (249)  (309)  (296) (402) (278) (188) (178) (202) (366)  (233)
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5F. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — | do! https://t.co/HOEghnqgpuy
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 28% 17% 19% 13% 26% 29% 28% 5% 11% 15%
Good 15% 15% 14% 15% 13% 17% 15% 14% 17% 15% 11% 6%
OK 29% 25% 26% 31% 34% 33% 27% 21% 27% 27% 34% 39%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 16% 18% 13% 11% 14% 10% 15% 17% 28%
Terrible 21% 23% 21% 20% 16% 24% 21% 21% 18% 38% 26% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (833) (496) (495) (175) (123) (471) (222) (724) 91) (78) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 22% 50% 4% 50% 21% 26% 20% 15% 26% 29% 14%
Good 15% 9% 14% 24% 4% 27% 15% 16% 15% 15% 20% 11% 15%
OK 29% 30% 33% 20% 27% 16% 31% 26% 31% 34% 24% 28% 31%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 3% 21% 3% 12% 13% 14% 13% 15% 9% 20%
Terrible 21% 39% 16% 3% 44% 4% 22% 19% 21% 23% 15% 23% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (350) (390) (251) (309) (299) (406) (278) (192) (182) (203) (373) (233)
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5G. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — DOJ? https://t.co/iPpptriMzy
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 19% 26% 11% 11% 14% 21% 24% 23% 8% 10% 9%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 7% 10% 12% 12% 12% 7% 8% 7%
OK 24% 20% 22% 27% 36% 27% 21% 15% 23% 18% 26% 3%
Bad 19% 17% 15% 23% 27% 15% 16% 21% 16% 22% 30% 26%
Terrible 28% 33% 27% 29% 20% 35% 29% 27% 26% 45% 26% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (832) (492) (497) (174) (126) (470) (219) (724) 91) (77) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 4% 15% 44% 1% 41% 14% 23% 19% 13% 21% 21% 15%
Good 10% 4% 10% 21% 1% 22% 12% 11% 8% 7% 10% 14% 8%
OK 24% 13% 31% 28% 9% 28% 28% 19% 26% 32% 18% 19% 33%
Bad 19% 30% 19% 3% 25% 4% 20% 16% 16% 15% 26% 17% 19%
Terrible 28% 49% 25% 4% 64% 5% 26% 31% 31% 34% 25% 29% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (989)  (353)  (386) (250)  (310)  (299)  (406) (278) (192) (182) (202) (371)  (234)
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5H. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — He’s BOTH! https://t.co/MLS80ySh6N
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 22% 13% 12% 9% 23% 24% 22% 3% 17% 9%
Good 10% 11% 13% 7% 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 6% 3% 12%
OK 22% 17% 20% 24% 32% 23% 20% 17% 22% 20% 24% 26%
Bad 21% 19% 18% 24% 25% 23% 19% 19% 18% 22% 23% 36%
Terrible 29% 33% 27% 31% 22% 35% 29% 29% 26% 49% 32% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (833) (493) (497) (173) (126) (471) (220) (725) (93) (78) (94)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 16% 42% 3% 42% 17% 19% 17% 13% 21% 21% 14%
Good 10% 5% 9% 19% 3% 19% 10% 14% % 9% 12% 11% 8%
OK 22% 9% 31% 25% 8% 22% 27% 18% 17% 24% 23% 20% 24%
Bad 21% 30% 20% 9% 23% 12% 18% 21% 27% 22% 25% 16% 24%
Terrible 29% 53% 24% 5% 63% 5% 27% 28% 32% 33% 20% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (351)  (389)  (250)  (307)  (301) (407) (280) (193) (184) (202) (371)  (233)
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51. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — No, riots and looting are just fine with Concast! https://t.co/RcQhv5c40U
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 22% 10% 9% 12% 22% 18% 20% 3% 13% 8%
Good 9% 9% 13% 6% 10% 6% 10% 11% 11% 4% 5% 6%
OK 23% 18% 21% 26% 32% 25% 22% 15% 22% 27% 18% 36%
Bad 20% 20% 16% 23% 22% 19% 18% 22% 18% 19% 29% 25%
Terrible 31% 34% 28% 34% 26% 38% 29% 33% 29% 47% 34% 24%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (834) (493) (497) (172) (126) (472) (220) (724) 91) (79) (96)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 15% 38% 1% 40% 14% 21% 12% 10% 20% 19% 12%
Good 9% 4% 7% 21% 1% 19% 10% 9% 12% 10% 8% 12% 5%
OK 23% 11% 30% 29% 6% 24% 28% 18% 19% 23% 21% 21% 29%
Bad 20% 32% 17% 8% 28% 10% 18% 22% 24% 20% 28% 15% 20%
Terrible 31% 52% 30% 4% 64% 6% 31% 30% 32% 37% 24% 32% 33%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (352) (388) (250) (311) (299) (406) (280) (190) (183) (203) (371) (233)
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5J. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — ...And we’re not finished yet. All coming together like a highly complex, but beautiful, puzzie!

https://it.co/3MRItgdhtk
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 22% 11% 9% 10% 23% 21% 21% 3% 11% 9%
Good 12% 12% 13% 12% 15% 9% 13% 13% 14% 6% 6% 11%
OK 27% 22% 24% 30% 35% 28% 23% 24% 25% 29% 34% 27%
Bad 18% 16% 14% 22% 19% 21% 16% 15% 16% 15% 17% 35%
Terrible 26% 31% 28% 25% 22% 31% 26% 27% 23% 46% 31% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (834) (496) (495) (175) (124) (471) (221) (722) (93) (78) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 1% 15% 41% 1% 41% 15% 22% 12% 12% 20% 19% 12%
Good 12% 4% 10% 27% 1% 26% 13% 13% 12% 11% 15% 13% 9%
OK 27% 18% 35% 27% 14% 23% 31% 22% 27% 28% 25% 25% 30%
Bad 18% 29% 17% 3% 24% 5% 16% 17% 19% 18% 18% 16% 19%
Terrible 26% 47% 23% 2% 59% 4% 25% 27% 30% 30% 22% 25% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 98% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (354) (389)  (248)  (311)  (297) (406) (279) (192) (182) (201) (373)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — Push it hard Marsha. DOJ must act. This should include Crooked Hillary’s illegal deletion of her emails.

SPEED! https://t.co/9ezlhnyPSC
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 16% 8% 10% 26% 33% 25% 3% 20% 10%
Good 11% 11% 13% 10% 14% 12% 11% 8% 13% 13% 3% 10%
OK 22% 14% 20% 23% 34% 25% 17% 12% 21% 21% 24% 22%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 17% 21% 13% 13% 11% 12% 11% 18% 32%
Terrible 32% 37% 31% 34% 22% 40% 32% 35% 29% 52% 35% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (837) (498) (498) (174) (126) (473) (223) (728) (92) (79) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 16% 51% 3% 51% 18% 22% 20% 11% 23% 26% 15%
Good 11% 6% 10% 22% 1% 21% 11% 15% 12% 11% 9% 12% 13%
OK 22% 9% 33% 18% 8% 14% 29% 13% 14% 23% 24% 19% 23%
Bad 15% 22% 14% 6% 15% 9% 13% 17% 15% 18% 16% 11% 16%
Terrible 32% 59% 27% 4% 72% 5% 29% 32% 38% 38% 27% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (355)  (390)  (251)  (311)  (301) (406) (282) (193) (184) (202) (375)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — Pathetic! https://t.co/pncz3G0hg3
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 23% 13% 10% 10% 23% 27% 21% 9% 14% 10%
Good 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 5% 10% 7%
OK 20% 16% 19% 22% 26% 21% 19% 15% 21% 18% 18% 21%
Bad 21% 19% 17% 25% 29% 21% 17% 19% 19% 15% 23% 38%
Terrible 31% 35% 29% 32% 26% 36% 30% 31% 27% 52% 35% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (839) (498) (498) (174) (125) (475) (222) (729) (92) (78) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 5% 13% 45% 3% 43% 14% 23% 20% 10% 20% 22% 15%
Good 10% 3% 9% 23% 1% 19% 10% 12% 9% 8% 12% 12% 7%
OK 20% 10% 28% 20% 6% 25% 24% 16% 15% 21% 20% 18% 23%
Bad 21% 27% 23% 8% 23% 10% 23% 18% 22% 27% 24% 15% 22%
Terrible 31% 55% 27% 3% 67% 3% 29% 31% 33% 35% 24% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (356)  (388) (252)  (312)  (302) (407) (282) (193) (184) (202) (377)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — His handlers and the Fake News Media are doing everything possible to get him through the Election.
Then he will resign, or whatever, and we are stuck with a super liberal wack job that NOBODY wanted!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 26% 17% 13% 12% 26% 31% 26% 11% 13% 10%
Good 10% 10% 13% 7% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 4% 9% 9%
OK 19% 13% 19% 20% 28% 24% 15% 11% 19% 22% 16% 24%
Bad 16% 16% 12% 20% 17% 15% 18% 15% 15% 9% 25% 23%
Terrible 33% 37% 31% 36% 32% 40% 31% 33% 29% 53% 38% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (839) (496) (500) (174) (125) (474) (223) (728) (91) (79) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 19% 50% 2% 51% 19% 24% 21% 12% 24% 27% 16%
Good 10% 4% 9% 20% 2% 18% 11% 11% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9%
OK 19% 9% 27% 19% 5% 18% 25% 13% 18% 20% 20% 15% 24%
Bad 16% 23% 16% % 20% 8% 15% 16% 17% 21% 23% 11% 15%
Terrible 33% 60% 28% 4% 70% 4% 30% 36% 37% 38% 24% 35% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (355) (389) (252)  (312)  (302) (407) (281) (194) (184) (202) (376)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — | am helping Minnesota greatly. OBiden was a Minnesota disaster! https://t.co/jY5UR64vkf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 24% 16% 10% 14% 22% 30% 25% 3% 15% 9%
Good 10% 10% 12% 9% 12% 7% 12% 11% 13% 3% 9% 6%
OK 20% 16% 21% 20% 27% 22% 21% 10% 18% 26% 18% 29%
Bad 20% 18% 15% 25% 25% 24% 15% 20% 17% 18% 29% 40%
Terrible 30% 35% 28% 31% 25% 34% 29% 29% 28% 50% 29% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (835) (495) (494) (174) (126) (468) (221) (723) 91) (78) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 17% 47% 3% 46% 19% 23% 14% 18% 24% 21% 13%
Good 10% 3% 9% 23% 1% 20% 11% 13% 10% 9% 9% 12% 11%
OK 20% 11% 27% 22% 7% 21% 25% 12% 16% 19% 20% 21% 21%
Bad 20% 28% 23% 5% 24% 9% 21% 20% 23% 22% 24% 13% 28%
Terrible 30% 55% 24% 3% 66% 4% 24% 32% 37% 33% 24% 32% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (989)  (353) (386) (250)  (311) (299 (403) (279) (193) (185) (202) (369)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

50. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — A made up HOAX that shows how low they are willing to go! https://t.co/wtXOhulfaO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 24% 14% 8% 12% 23% 31% 24% 5% 13% 9%
Good 11% 10% 15% 8% 15% 13% 11% 7% 12% 10% 10% 8%
OK 22% 18% 19% 24% 28% 22% 22% 14% 21% 23% 14% 34%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 21% 23% 17% 14% 16% 16% 11% 25% 23%
Terrible 31% 36% 29% 33% 26% 36% 30% 32% 26% 51% 39% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (839) (499) (498) (175) (126) (474) (222) (728) (92) (79) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 19% 45% 1% 46% 18% 20% 17% 15% 22% 24% 10%
Good 11% 6% 9% 23% 1% 20% 9% 16% 15% 9% 8% 13% 14%
OK 22% 9% 31% 24% 7% 24% 29% 13% 15% 21% 27% 17% 26%
Bad 17% 26% 16% 6% 21% 7% 16% 17% 19% 24% 21% 12% 15%
Terrible 31% 57% 26% 3% 70% 4% 28% 33% 34% 31% 23% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (356) (390) (251) (312) (301) (407) (281) (194) (185) (202) (376) (234)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — Great, Just Out! 51% Approval Rating in Rasmussen Poll. 95% in Republican Party. Stock Market up BIG

today. Will | ever be given credit for the Markets and Economy? Next year will be BIG!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 23% 27% 17% 14% 16% 24% 32% 27% 3% 14% 15%
Good 12% 10% 14% 9% 15% 7% 13% 10% 14% 10% 5% 3%
OK 21% 19% 18% 24% 28% 23% 20% 15% 21% 17% 22% 30%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 19% 20% 17% 15% 13% 14% 10% 27% 30%
Terrible 29% 34% 28% 30% 23% 37% 28% 29% 24% 60% 32% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (836) (497) (496) (175) (124) (472) (222) (724) (93) (79) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 19% 54% 1% 52% 22% 26% 18% 19% 24% 26% 15%
Good 12% 2% 15% 19% 1% 20% 14% 12% 8% 12% 17% 10% 8%
OK 21% 14% 27% 22% 11% 20% 23% 18% 17% 22% 18% 20% 26%
Bad 16% 25% 16% 3% 21% 5% 14% 19% 19% 16% 19% 13% 19%
Terrible 29% 57% 23% 2% 66% 3% 27% 26% 38% 31% 22% 31% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (354) (389)  (250)  (311)  (299) (404) (280) (194) (185) (201) (372)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — Our people have all left Drudge. He is a confused MESS, has no clue what happened. Down 51%.

@DRUDGE They like REVOLVER and others!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 16% 19% 11% 9% 9% 18% 24% 19% 3% 13% 8%
Good 10% 10% 12% 8% 14% 6% 11% 9% 11% 8% 9% 7%
OK 26% 22% 26% 26% 28% 35% 25% 18% 27% 24% 17% 32%
Bad 20% 18% 16% 25% 23% 23% 17% 21% 20% 13% 20% 34%
Terrible 28% 34% 27% 29% 27% 27% 30% 28% 23% 52% 41% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (837) (497) (498) (175) (125) (475) (220) (726) (92) (79) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 1% 14% 37% 1% 36% 13% 20% 12% 11% 19% 18% 9%
Good 10% 3% 9% 22% 0% 21% 12% 10% 8% 7% 8% 11% 12%
OK 26% 13% 33% 33% 10% 31% 31% 20% 24% 31% 29% 22% 26%
Bad 20% 28% 23% 6% 24% 9% 20% 21% 25% 21% 25% 17% 21%
Terrible 28% 55% 22% 2% 65% 3% 25% 29% 31% 30% 18% 31% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (356)  (389)  (250)  (312)  (300) (406) (280) (194) (185) (201) (374)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — 51% approval rating! https://t.co/UXQpB87t87
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 24% 17% 10% 14% 25% 29% 25% 4% 16% 11%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 16% 5% 13% 13% 14% 14% 3% 5%
OK 26% 21% 26% 26% 33% 36% 22% 14% 26% 22% 26% 32%
Bad 14% 11% 10% 17% 17% 14% 13% 11% 11% 15% 16% 26%
Terrible 29% 34% 28% 30% 24% 32% 27% 32% 25% 45% 39% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (836) (495) (499) (175) (125) (473) (221) (725) (92) (79) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 16% 51% 1% 52% 17% 27% 18% 12% 25% 25% 13%
Good 12% 2% 14% 21% 2% 20% 13% 8% 12% 8% 12% 15% 9%
OK 26% 21% 32% 22% 15% 23% 28% 24% 26% 31% 26% 20% 30%
Bad 14% 22% 13% 3% 16% 2% 14% 14% 13% 17% 12% 11% 17%
Terrible 29% 52% 25% 3% 66% 4% 28% 27% 31% 32% 25% 28% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (355)  (390)  (249)  (311)  (300) (406) (281) (192) (183) (201) (375)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5S. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — ABC’s Trump In Trouble Poll Surveyed Just 533, Not Likely Voters, Asked Over 20% More Biden Support-
ers Than Conservatives https://thenationalpulse.com/news/abcs-trump-in-trouble-poll-surveyed-just-533-not-likely-voters-asked-over-20-more-
biden-supporters-than-conservatives/ via @TheNatPulse Total Fake Poll. ABC is just like the rest of them!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 24% 13% 11% 11% 21% 27% 21% % 17% 14%
Good 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 11% 12% 5% 5% 6%
OK 26% 20% 24% 28% 29% 32% 26% 17% 27% 26% 26% 22%
Bad 18% 17% 12% 23% 23% 17% 17% 15% 16% 16% 17% 31%
Terrible 28% 32% 30% 27% 28% 30% 26% 30% 24% 47% 35% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (840) (497) (500) (173) (126) (475) (223) (728) (93) (78) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 15% 45% 3% 42% 17% 22% 14% 11% 24% 21% 13%
Good 10% 2% 9% 20% 1% 20% 10% 8% 11% 10% 8% 11% 8%
OK 26% 16% 33% 28% 10% 27% 33% 21% 23% 27% 24% 24% 31%
Bad 18% 28% 18% 3% 24% 7% 13% 22% 20% 20% 22% 14% 17%
Terrible 28% 50% 24% 4% 62% 4% 27% 27% 32% 32% 21% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (356)  (389) (252)  (312)  (302)  (408) (282) (194) (182) (203) (377)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5T. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — | didn’t know there would be even a question about this! https://t.co/QVZn2A7PYc
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 17% 21% 12% 8% 10% 23% 21% 21% 3% 11% 9%
Good 10% 11% 13% 8% 12% 9% 8% 15% 12% 8% 8% 7%
OK 23% 19% 22% 23% 27% 28% 23% 11% 23% 20% 19% 29%
Bad 18% 16% 13% 23% 23% 18% 16% 18% 17% 18% 14% 32%
Terrible 33% 37% 31% 34% 29% 36% 31% 36% 28% 50% 47% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (837) (497) (498) (174) (126) (472) (223) (726) (92) (79) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 14% 42% 2% 37% 15% 19% 14% 11% 20% 21% 10%
Good 10% 2% 11% 21% 2% 22% 10% 13% 12% 5% 14% 9% 13%
OK 23% 13% 27% 27% 8% 26% 26% 17% 24% 28% 16% 24% 22%
Bad 18% 25% 18% 8% 19% 10% 17% 22% 19% 20% 26% 13% 18%
Terrible 33% 58% 30% 2% 70% 4% 32% 30% 32% 36% 25% 33% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (355)  (389) (251)  (310)  (301) (407) (280) (194) (184) (201) (376)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5U. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — Fox News Trump Hurricane clip 3 https://t.co/x9QV{nI6Pk
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 21% 25% 16% 14% 14% 27% 23% 25% 6% 13% 11%
Good 13% 14% 13% 12% 13% 10% 12% 16% 13% 12% 11% 9%
OK 26% 22% 22% 29% 25% 31% 23% 24% 27% 16% 23% 29%
Bad 15% 14% 15% 15% 28% 15% 11% 10% 12% 14% 20% 35%
Terrible 26% 30% 25% 28% 21% 30% 27% 27% 22% 51% 33% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (836) (495) (499) (175) (125) (472) (222) (724) (93) (79) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 18% 51% 2% 47% 20% 24% 17% 15% 24% 23% 16%
Good 13% % 13% 21% 5% 24% 11% 15% 15% 11% 10% 15% 13%
OK 26% 20% 32% 23% 16% 21% 28% 25% 22% 32% 28% 21% 26%
Bad 15% 22% 17% 3% 19% 5% 17% 9% 20% 15% 17% 13% 18%
Terrible 26% 51% 20% 2% 58% 3% 25% 27% 26% 28% 21% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (354)  (390) (250)  (312)  (300) (406) (281) (192) (183) (201) (375)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5V. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — Fox News Trump Hurricane clip 2 https://t.co/[BR4ARR1w8c
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 22% 15% 14% 11% 23% 24% 23% 8% 13% 11%
Good 13% 14% 15% 12% 9% 12% 16% 15% 15% 7% 11% 10%
OK 27% 23% 25% 29% 36% 30% 23% 24% 28% 24% 22% 36%
Bad 14% 15% 13% 16% 15% 20% 12% 11% 13% 13% 16% 27%
Terrible 26% 29% 24% 27% 25% 27% 26% 25% 21% 49% 37% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (836) (496) (499) (174) (125) (474) (222) (727) 91) (79) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 18% 45% 1% 43% 19% 22% 15% 13% 20% 23% 16%
Good 13% 6% 13% 25% 5% 24% 11% 18% 13% 12% 16% 14% 11%
OK 27% 24% 32% 24% 17% 24% 30% 23% 31% 31% 26% 24% 31%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 4% 21% 6% 15% 12% 17% 12% 15% 12% 20%
Terrible 26% 47% 23% 2% 56% 4% 25% 26% 25% 31% 22% 28% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (353)  (390) (252)  (311)  (301) (409) (282) (191) (182) (202) (376)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5W. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — Fox News Trump Hurricane clip 1 https://t.co/O9GWPJtR5p
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 22% 15% 14% 11% 23% 24% 23% 5% 13% 11%
Good 12% 13% 13% 11% 10% 6% 16% 15% 13% 6% 10% 17%
OK 30% 24% 26% 33% 33% 39% 24% 25% 31% 22% 24% 34%
Bad 14% 14% 14% 15% 21% 16% 12% 10% 12% 12% 22% 25%
Terrible 25% 29% 25% 26% 22% 27% 26% 27% 21% 54% 31% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (829) (492) (495) (174) (125) (471) (217) (721) (89) (79) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 18% 43% 2% 44% 18% 21% 16% 14% 19% 21% 17%
Good 12% 6% 11% 23% 5% 21% 12% 14% 12% 10% 8% 17% 10%
OK 30% 24% 35% 29% 17% 28% 32% 29% 27% 33% 36% 23% 32%
Bad 14% 20% 17% 2% 21% 3% 14% 11% 20% 14% 14% 12% 19%
Terrible 25% 48% 20% 3% 56% 4% 24% 26% 25% 29% 23% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (987)  (351)  (388)  (248)  (309)  (296) (406) (278) (191) (180) (199) (373)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5X. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — Today, it was my profound honor to award seven extraordinary soldiers the Distinguished Flying Cross

for their remarkable courage to rescue their fellow citizens in California...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 29% 29% 24% 18% 15% 32% 38% 33% % 19% 14%
Good 19% 18% 19% 19% 15% 22% 17% 20% 21% 13% 10% 19%
OK 26% 24% 22% 29% 30% 32% 24% 18% 24% 27% 29% 35%
Bad 11% 10% 10% 12% 15% 9% 11% 7% 8% 13% 19% 21%
Terrible 18% 20% 20% 17% 21% 21% 16% 17% 15% 40% 23% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (838) (489) (501) (169) (125) (473) (223) (723) (91) (79) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 4% 26% 59% 4% 59% 25% 29% 23% 16% 30% 33% 20%
Good 19% 17% 17% 24% 13% 23% 17% 27% 16% 21% 19% 16% 20%
OK 26% 31% 29% 14% 30% 12% 26% 19% 36% 33% 22% 24% 28%
Bad 11% 17% 11% 1% 17% 3% 12% 8% 12% 9% 13% 8% 15%
Terrible 18% 32% 17% 2% 36% 3% 21% 16% 13% 21% 16% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (990) (357) (383) (250)  (313)  (300) (402) (281) (192) (178) (203) (375)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Y. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — She should be ashamed of herself! https://t.co/wwuoP8mMic
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 19% 23% 13% 9% 13% 24% 23% 23% 3% 12% 7%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 14% 7% 11% 11% 12% 3% 11% 11%
OK 22% 20% 19% 25% 30% 18% 22% 19% 22% 25% 20% 26%
Bad 19% 17% 17% 22% 18% 27% 17% 15% 18% 19% 16% 34%
Terrible 30% 33% 30% 30% 29% 35% 27% 32% 26% 50% 41% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (832) (493) (497) (175) (124) (472) (219) (723) (93) (77) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 16% 44% 1% 42% 15% 23% 15% 13% 22% 22% 11%
Good 10% 5% 11% 16% 1% 20% 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 11% 10%
OK 22% 11% 29% 26% 10% 26% 27% 17% 17% 19% 20% 26% 22%
Bad 19% 29% 17% 10% 23% 9% 16% 19% 28% 27% 22% 11% 24%
Terrible 30% 54% 27% 3% 64% 3% 30% 29% 30% 32% 24% 31% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (990)  (352)  (388)  (250)  (310)  (299)  (405) (279) (191) (182) (201) (374)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Z. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — Rasmussen was one of the most accurate polls in 2016. Actually, | think, based on Crowds and
Enthusiasm (of which Sleepy Joe has none!), that we are MUCH higher than 51%. The only thing Joe can count on is that a Federal Judge doesn’t

eviscerate the Fake Ballot Rigging Scam!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 22% 14% 12% 11% 21% 27% 23% 3% 12% 11%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 12% 8% 12% 2% 6% 10%
OK 23% 18% 22% 23% 31% 27% 20% 14% 22% 31% 17% 29%
Bad 18% 16% 17% 20% 22% 20% 17% 14% 15% 14% 28% 35%
Terrible 31% 37% 28% 33% 24% 33% 30% 36% 28% 49% 37% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (838) (496) (501) (175) (125) (474) (223) (728) (93) (78) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 15% 45% 1% 44% 16% 23% 16% 13% 22% 22% 12%
Good 10% 2% 9% 24% 0% 20% 11% 12% 6% 8% 12% 11% 8%
OK 23% 13% 30% 24% 6% 25% 27% 18% 23% 23% 18% 23% 27%
Bad 18% 27% 20% 4% 21% 7% 17% 15% 22% 22% 25% 11% 20%
Terrible 31% 57% 25% 3% 2% 4% 28% 33% 33% 34% 24% 32% 32%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (997)  (355)  (390) (252)  (312)  (301)  (407) (281) (194) (184) (202) (377)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5AA. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — Congratulations Pennsylvania. Now we await the decision on the Rigged Ballot Scam, which is so bad

for our Country! https://t.co/loghQedPey
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 21% 25% 16% 12% 16% 24% 27% 24% % 17% 12%
Good 11% 11% 13% 10% 7% 13% 11% 15% 13% 7% 8% 10%
OK 20% 14% 19% 20% 31% 17% 19% 12% 20% 20% 15% 20%
Bad 16% 13% 12% 19% 20% 19% 14% 12% 12% 13% 28% 31%
Terrible 33% 39% 31% 34% 30% 36% 32% 34% 30% 52% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 98% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (836) (497) (498) (175) (126) (471) (223) (726) (93) (78) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 18% 48% 3% 45% 18% 25% 16% 13% 27% 22% 16%
Good 11% 6% 10% 22% 1% 23% 11% 13% 13% 13% 10% 13% 8%
OK 20% 8% 28% 21% 6% 19% 25% 11% 19% 18% 16% 20% 24%
Bad 16% 25% 16% 4% 16% 6% 17% 14% 16% 17% 18% 13% 19%
Terrible 33% 59% 28% 5% 74% % 29% 36% 36% 40% 29% 31% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (353)  (390)  (252)  (310)  (301) (407) (281) (192) (184) (201) (375)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5AB. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — Next up, the Ballot Hoax! https://t.co/tPVIncMKEf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 23% 14% 11% 11% 23% 26% 23% 3% 14% 9%
Good 12% 12% 14% 10% 9% 16% 10% 14% 13% 10% 11% 8%
OK 21% 16% 19% 22% 33% 19% 19% 13% 21% 17% 16% 31%
Bad 14% 12% 10% 18% 17% 13% 13% 13% 12% 15% 16% 27%
Terrible 35% 41% 33% 36% 29% 41% 34% 34% 31% 54% 44% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (838) (497) (500) (175) (126) (473) (223) (727) (93) (79) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 17% 44% 1% 45% 16% 24% 15% 12% 23% 23% 12%
Good 12% % 9% 25% 1% 21% 13% 13% 13% 9% 12% 15% 9%
OK 21% 8% 29% 24% 5% 22% 27% 11% 19% 25% 15% 19% 25%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 4% 14% 6% 14% 16% 11% 15% 20% 8% 18%
Terrible 35% 63% 30% 3% 78% 5% 30% 36% 42% 39% 30% 35% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (356)  (390)  (251)  (313)  (300) (408) (282) (192) (183) (203) (376)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5AC. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — Great News, Mike! https://t.co/EOIHPAncn7
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 23% 14% 9% 12% 24% 26% 23% 2% 13% 9%
Good 13% 14% 15% 11% 14% 16% 10% 12% 14% 14% 8% 14%
OK 24% 18% 21% 28% 29% 25% 24% 19% 25% 18% 27% 23%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 17% 18% 11% 15% 14% 12% 17% 15% 30%
Terrible 30% 34% 30% 30% 30% 36% 27% 29% 26% 50% 37% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (838) (496) (500) (174) (126) (474) (222) (727) (93) (78) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 17% 45% 1% 44% 16% 23% 15% 14% 21% 23% 12%
Good 13% 5% 11% 28% 2% 25% 12% 17% 12% 9% 12% 15% 14%
OK 24% 17% 32% 22% 11% 22% 31% 16% 25% 32% 21% 23% 25%
Bad 15% 22% 15% 3% 21% 5% 13% 16% 12% 12% 19% 10% 19%
Terrible 30% 55% 26% 2% 65% 3% 28% 28% 36% 33% 27% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (356)  (389) (251)  (312)  (300)  (406) (281) (194) (184) (203) (374)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5AD. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — ....And Michigan, and North Carolina. Next up, phony Ballot voting Hoax! https://t.co/rXVi4H8fG2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 24% 13% 15% 12% 22% 25% 23% 6% 14% 11%
Good 12% 12% 11% 13% 9% 13% 12% 13% 14% 4% 9% 10%
OK 20% 14% 22% 19% 29% 20% 18% 16% 21% 22% 18% 21%
Bad 15% 14% 11% 19% 16% 14% 15% 15% 13% 14% 17% 32%
Terrible 34% 38% 32% 35% 31% 41% 32% 31% 30% 55% 41% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (834) (497) (494) (172) (126) (471) (222) (725) (92) (77) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 19% 44% 2% 46% 16% 23% 18% 15% 24% 22% 12%
Good 12% 4% 10% 26% 0% 24% 13% 15% 9% 11% 12% 14% 9%
OK 20% 10% 29% 21% 7% 19% 28% 9% 17% 27% 17% 17% 24%
Bad 15% 22% 14% 6% 16% 8% 13% 20% 16% 17% 17% 10% 20%
Terrible 34% 62% 28% 3% 74% 3% 30% 33% 40% 30% 30% 3% 34%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (355) (386) (250) (311) (299) (405) (278) (194) (183) (200) (374) (234)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5AE. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — °Players take knee, raise fist, stay in locker room, during National Anthem’. @FoxNews No thanks, tell

them to ’protest’ some other time!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 29% 17% 10% 12% 31% 35% 28% 4% 20% 13%
Good 12% 9% 14% 11% 19% 16% 8% 8% 14% 11% 5% 13%
OK 18% 14% 15% 21% 25% 20% 17% 10% 17% 18% 27% 16%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 17% 21% 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 18% 33%
Terrible 31% 38% 28% 34% 25% 37% 31% 33% 28% 54% 31% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (833) (493) (494) (172) (125) (469) (221) (724) (91) (76) (96)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 20% 56% 3% 58% 22% 27% 18% 13% 26% 30% 16%
Good 12% 5% 14% 19% 1% 17% 13% 14% 15% 13% 16% 11% 11%
OK 18% 12% 23% 18% 9% 14% 21% 13% 11% 23% 17% 16% 19%
Bad 15% 20% 18% 3% 15% 8% 17% 11% 19% 16% 17% 10% 22%
Terrible 31% 60% 25% 4% 73% 4% 27% 35% 37% 35% 23% 33% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (351) (385) (251) (309) (300) (401) (281) (192) (182) (202) (370) (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5AF. Trump Tweets September 14, 2020 — Just landed in the Great State of Arizona! https://t.co/c2ilTbkLva
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 23% 14% 14% 7% 23% 27% 22% 5% 14% 9%
Good 13% 13% 14% 11% 10% 13% 12% 16% 15% 3% 5% 14%
OK 37% 33% 34% 41% 40% 47% 35% 27% 36% 35% 44% 41%
Bad 12% 10% 8% 15% 15% 11% 10% 12% 10% 13% 11% 22%
Terrible 21% 24% 22% 19% 22% 21% 20% 19% 16% 45% 27% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (834) (495) (498) (174) (124) (473) (222) (725) (93) (77) (98)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 15% 44% 2% 42% 17% 21% 18% 13% 20% 23% 12%
Good 13% 4% 12% 26% 1% 25% 12% 16% 11% 13% 14% 13% 9%
OK 37% 35% 45% 25% 34% 26% 38% 33% 41% 42% 40% 30% 43%
Bad 12% 19% 11% 3% 15% 4% 14% 7% 11% 8% 12% 11% 15%
Terrible 21% 39% 17% 2% 47% 3% 20% 24% 19% 24% 13% 23% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (352)  (390)  (251)  (311) (299 (404) (281) (193) (183) (201) (375)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 32% 39% 25% 28% 30% 34% 34% 36% 18% 24% 26%
Inappropriate 54% 58% 47% 61% 54% 56% 52% 55% 50% 70% 66% 49%
Not sure 14% 10% 15% 14% 18% 15% 14% 11% 14% 12% 10% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (837) (493) (500) (169) (126) (475) (223) (728) (93) (78) (94)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 8% 28% 72% 4% 65% 32% 36% 29% 21% 34% 37% 29%
Inappropriate 54% 88% 50% 13% 94% 17% 50% 56% 60% 63% 52% 50% 55%
Not sure 14% 3% 22% 16% 2% 18% 18% 8% 11% 16% 14% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (355) (388) (250) (313) (302) (407) (280) (192) (183) (201) (375) (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 36% 45% 27% 36% 37% 36% 34% 41% 21% 24% 34%
No 51% 55% 41% 60% 43% 52% 51% 56% 47% 65% 64% 44%
Not sure 13% 9% 14% 13% 20% 11% 13% 9% 12% 14% 12% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (839) (496) (500) (173) (126) (475) (222) (728) (92) (79) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 13% 33% 74% 9% 66% 36% 39% 40% 32% 41% 38% 31%
No 51% 82% 46% 16% 87% 22% 49% 52% 52% 56% 51% 48% 51%
Not sure 13% 5% 21% 11% 4% 12% 16% 9% 8% 12% 9% 14% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (355) (389) (252) (311) (302) (407) (281) (194) (183) (202) (377) (234)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 14 - 16, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.202 to 6.555, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 1.022.
1000

+ 4.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

51 questions not reported.

You
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